WARRANTY DEED

A parcel of land for right-of-way located in Block 73 of the City of Grand Junction, Section 14, Township 1 South, Range 1 West of the Ute Meridian, Mesa County, Colorado described as follows:

Commencing at the City Survey Marker at the intersection of 6th Street and Grand Avenue, whence the City Survey Marker at the intersection of 5th Street and Grand Avenue bears North 89°55'14" West, a distance of 481.59 feet, for a basis of bearings with all bearings contained herein relative thereto; thence North 00°01'31" East, a distance of 20.00 feet; thence North 89°55'14" West, a distance of 20.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING at the Southeast corner of Lot 17, said Block 73; thence North 89°58'29" West, a distance of 3.00 feet, along the South line of said Block 73; thence North 00°01'31" East, a distance of 295.64 feet, to a point on the North line of said Block 73; thence South 89°58'29" East, a distance of 3.00 feet, along the North line of said Block 73 to the Northeast corner of said Block 73; thence South 00°01'31" West, a distance of 295.64 feet along the East line of said Block 73 to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

Containing 887 square feet or 0.020 Acres, more or less, as depicted on **Exhibit "A"**, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the premises aforesaid, with all and singular the rights, privileges, appurtenances and immunities thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, unto the said Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever, the said Grantor hereby covenanting that it will warrant and defend the title to said premises unto the said Grantee and unto its successors and assigns forever, against the lawful claims and demands of all persons whomsoever.

10 Fabruary

Executed and delivered this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	2013.
	Mesa County Public Library District
By:	graff
	Eve Tallman, Library Director
State of Colorado)	
)ss.	
County of Mesa)	h 02
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 28 day of	
District , 2013, by Eve Tallman, Library	rary Director, Mesa County Public Library
	LAURIE A. COLE Notary Public
My commission expires July 4, 20	State of Colorado
	My Commission Expires July 06, 2016
Witness my hand and official seal.	Laure a. Cole
	Notary Public

SHEET 1 OF 2

